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   Scratch mixte  19,800 Km  

1 333 Schouwey Jérémy 1991 CS Hauteville 1h20:51.0 (1) M20

2 252 Epiney Jérôme 1993 TSV Düdingen 1h25:37.5 (2) M20 4:46.5

3 237 Grivel Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 1h28:55.9 (3) M20 8:04.9

4 396 Mauron Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 1h30:15.9 (4) M20 9:24.9

5 409 Moret Kevin 1989 Team Oechsner Sport Vevey 1h30:41.8 (5) M20 9:50.8

6 240 Maire Fabien 1976 Passion Running 1h31:04.1 (1) M40 10:13.1

7 235 Delabays Alexandre 1993 Cremo SA 1h31:47.7 (6) M20 10:56.7

8 243 Nicolet Cédric 1990 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz 1h31:48.3 (7) M20 10:57.3

9 230 Marchon Thierry 1993 CAG Farvagny / Trilogie sport 1h32:50.9 (8) M20 11:59.9

10 381 Jungo Matthias 1980 Fribourg 1h33:18.0 (9) M20 12:27.0

11 265 Clément Mathieu 1995 CS Hauteville 1h33:33.6 (10) M20 12:42.6

12 404 Minnig Hugo 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h33:55.0 (11) M20 13:04.0

13 310 Piccand Cédric 1975 CAG Farvagny 1h34:06.9 (2) M40 13:15.9

14 242 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 Cs Vallée du Flon 1h34:35.4 (3) M40 13:44.4

15 303 Pache Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella sport 1h34:35.7 (1) M50 13:44.7

16 234 Grangier Luc 1980 CS Marsens 1h34:41.7 (12) M20 13:50.7

17 402 Balmer Jonathan 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h35:43.4 (13) M20 14:52.4

18 379 Kessler Nicolas 1974 CarC Romont 1h35:56.3 (4) M40 15:05.3

19 332 Pittet André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 1h36:40.4 (2) M50 15:49.4

20 400 Vonlanthen David 1973 CS Le Mouret 1h36:48.2 (5) M40 15:57.2

21 246 Périsset Claude 1981 Tram CardioFR 1h36:54.2 (14) M20 16:03.2

22 210 Rime Didier 1978 Fournitech / Montagne Attitude 1h37:36.2 (6) M40 16:45.2

23 209 Colliard Laura 1988 ADN Coaching 1h38:14.7 (1) F20 17:23.7

24 313 Pochon Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 1h38:36.1 (7) M40 17:45.1

25 364 Renevier Samuel 1997 Traines-savates 1h39:00.2 (15) M20 18:09.2

26 241 Gremaud Lucas 1997 CS Hauteville 1h39:43.9 (16) M20 18:52.9

27 287 Magnin Olivier 1975 Lys’alp 1h40:15.0 (8) M40 19:24.0

28 254 Pagliuso Anto 1980 WildRunner 1h40:23.0 (17) M20 19:32.0

29 229 Buchs Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 1h41:04.3 (2) F20 20:13.3

30 397 Gremion Fabien 1994 La Tour-de Treme 1h41:09.6 (18) M20 20:18.6

31 238 Kolly Jean-Bernard 1979 Schüstängs Banda 1h42:25.3 (19) M20 21:34.3

32 327 Berset Julien 1981 Bulle 1h42:54.4 (20) M20 22:03.4

33 405 Minning Maëlle 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h43:40.0 (3) F20 22:49.0

34 300 Goetschmann Tobias 1996 CAG Farvagny 1h44:42.4 (21) M20 23:51.4

35 386 Kolly Gérald 1982 Surpierre 1h44:47.8 (22) M20 23:56.8

36 338 Isaak-Mauron Evelyne 1973 LAT Sense 1h44:54.3 (1) F40 24:03.3

37 329 Morand Benoit 1978 ACP Matran 1h45:07.1 (9) M40 24:16.1

38 203 Hoël Christophe 1976 Ski Club Riaz 1h45:23.3 (10) M40 24:32.3

39 353 Crettenand Noé 2000 CS Marsens 1h45:30.3 (1) M19 24:39.3

40 346 Soares Luis 1973 Villars-sur-Glâne 1h45:55.2 (11) M40 25:04.2

41 295 Bielmann Francis 1964 CS Hauteville 1h46:04.6 (3) M50 25:13.6

42 216 Seydoux Laurent 1985 FSG Sâles 1h46:42.6 (23) M20 25:51.6

43 376 Bapst Christophe 1989 La Berra 1h47:22.2 (24) M20 26:31.2

44 334 Ogay Yan 1984 Bulle 1h47:35.9 (25) M20 26:44.9
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45 362 Andrey Fabien 1999 Vuippens 1h47:36.3 (2) M19 26:45.3

46 239 Wyssen Alwin 1962 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h47:50.1 (4) M50 26:59.1

47 271 Python Vincent 1975 Grenilles 1h47:55.8 (12) M40 27:04.8

48 315 Buchs Willy 1964 TPF 1h48:12.2 (5) M50 27:21.2

49 325 Martinez Jean 1958 SA Bulle 1h48:14.9 (1) M60 27:23.9

50 289 Marmy Christophe 1973 Murist 1h49:44.6 (13) M40 28:53.6

51 361 Alonso Hugo 1998 Sâles 1h49:53.7 (26) M20 29:02.7

52 331 Liard Bruno 1998 FSG Sâles 1h50:14.1 (27) M20 29:23.1

53 344 Broillet Christian 1975 CAG Farvagny 1h51:16.2 (14) M40 30:25.2

54 306 Sudan Nadia 1974 SA Bulle 1h51:19.8 (2) F40 30:28.8

55 414 Robadez Jacques 1967 FSG Bulle 1h51:36.6 (6) M50 30:45.6

56 291 Bourguinet Damien 1981 Genève 1h51:53.6 (28) M20 31:02.6

57 226 Egger Daniel 1965 Team Peepneuhaus 1h52:11.0 (7) M50 31:20.0

58 214 Dousse Philippe 1983 Les angoisses de la Gruyère 1h52:36.9 (29) M20 31:45.9

59 357 Le Naour Thibaut 1983 Fribourg 1h52:56.4 (30) M20 32:05.4

60 412 Pasquier Valentin 1991 Botterens 1h53:07.0 (31) M20 32:16.0

61 244 Uldry Augustin 1998 UHC Treyvaux 1h53:23.4 (32) M20 32:32.4

62 335 Pasquier Grégoire 1983 Urbaplan 1h53:27.0 (33) M20 32:36.0

63 356 Jenny Peter 1951 LAT Sense 1h53:47.6 (2) M60 32:56.6

64 220 Chammartin Olivier 1979 Botterens 1h53:53.3 (34) M20 33:02.3

65 318 Fluckiger Martin 1948 CERN Running Club 1h53:58.4 (3) M60 33:07.4

66 256 Ody Damien 1971 Cs Marsens 1h54:33.2 (15) M40 33:42.2

67 342 Hourlier Nelson 1988 Bulle 1h54:41.8 (35) M20 33:50.8

68 347 Sarrasin Blaise 1974 Ski Club Riaz 1h54:42.6 (16) M40 33:51.6

69 211 Pugin Yann 1980 Lepied.ch 1h55:07.2 (36) M20 34:16.2

70 304 Panchaud Norbert 1975 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h55:37.4 (17) M40 34:46.4

71 255 Kolly Kevin 1995 cs Hauteville 1h56:17.5 (37) M20 35:26.5

72 380 Gachoud Frédéric 1966 CSVF 1h57:11.3 (8) M50 36:20.3

73 387 Jungo Adrian 1984 St.Silvester 1h57:34.7 (38) M20 36:43.7

74 294 Grossrieder Michèle 1982 Bulle 1h57:50.2 (4) F20 36:59.2

75 388 Thürler Laurent 1968 La Tour-de Treme 1h58:08.7 (9) M50 37:17.7

76 309 Morand Olivier 1980 Villarvolard 1h58:28.2 (39) M20 37:37.2

77 201 Dousse Kevin 1991 Avry-devant-Pont 1h58:28.8 (40) M20 37:37.8

78 259 Michel Benoît 1990 Ménières 1h58:34.6 (41) M20 37:43.6

79 328 Brodard Guillet Nathalie 1978 Echarlens 1h58:49.8 (3) F40 37:58.8

80 218 Aebischer Adrian 1974 TSV Heitenried 1h59:14.5 (18) M40 38:23.5

81 374 Fleury Jeanine 1967 CarC Romont 1h59:15.3 (1) F50 38:24.3

82 370 Neves Joao 1988 Fribourg 1h59:29.9 (42) M20 38:38.9

83 363 Morand Arthur 2000 Vuippens 1h59:57.0 (3) M19 39:06.0

84 215 Pillonel Sylvie 1972 A Travers Cugy 2h00:14.6 (4) F40 39:23.6

85 312 Delacrétaz Christian 1972 Roche 2h00:18.7 (19) M40 39:27.7

86 390 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 CARC Romont 2h00:34.2 (5) F40 39:43.2

87 393 Schneider Hugo 1966 Hilterfingen 2h01:03.8 (10) M50 40:12.8

88 299 Freiburghaus Philippe 1964 ACP Matran 2h01:18.8 (11) M50 40:27.8

89 394 Mauron Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 2h01:37.1 (4) M60 40:46.1

90 280 Wyssmüller Martin 1969 CS Marsens 2h01:55.5 (20) M40 41:04.5

91 354 Nicolet Daniel 1970 Alouettes.ch 2h02:42.5 (21) M40 41:51.5

92 408 Butty Roger 1963 Ecublens 2h02:53.0 (12) M50 42:02.0
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93 311 Delabays Marc 1972 CARC Romont 2h03:14.6 (22) M40 42:23.6

94 399 Pasquier Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles 2h03:22.6 (6) F40 42:31.6

95 371 Gobet Yvan 1964 FSG Sâles 2h03:23.5 (13) M50 42:32.5

96 391 Bennett Marcus 1975 Lausanne 2h03:32.3 (23) M40 42:41.3

97 373 Grangier Xavier 1993 Riaz 2h03:33.7 (43) M20 42:42.7

98 207 Brodard Erika 1996 La Roche 2h03:34.8 (5) F20 42:43.8

99 257 Desfeux Xavier 1980 Dombresson 2h03:38.0 (44) M20 42:47.0

100 410 Niquille Pascal 1963 Charmey 2h04:05.9 (14) M50 43:14.9

101 278 Brunisholz Julien 1983 Oberried 2h04:14.3 (45) M20 43:23.3

102 372 Vieira Amandio 1985 Bulle 2h04:16.4 (46) M20 43:25.4

103 350 MacDowall Ian 1966 San Franciso 2h04:18.2 (15) M50 43:27.2

104 349 Spielmann Vanessa 1988 Chapelle-sur-Moudon 2h04:35.0 (6) F20 43:44.0

105 202 Brasey Béatrice 1967 CS Marsens 2h04:48.9 (2) F50 43:57.9

106 355 Wandeler Pierre-Antoine 1981 Amicale des Savates 2h06:40.4 (47) M20 45:49.4

107 282 Pasquier Julie 1993 MétéoSuisse 2h06:41.9 (7) F20 45:50.9

108 262 Meyer Stéphanie 1988 Broc 2h06:57.8 (8) F20 46:06.8

109 351 Grandjean Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 2h07:10.1 (16) M50 46:19.1

110 222 Berthod Grégoire 1974 Châtel-st-Denis 2h07:12.2 (24) M40 46:21.2

111 339 Guillet Laurent 1970 Team Lys'Alp 2h07:14.5 (25) M40 46:23.5

112 297 Charrière Bruno 1988 La Tour-de-Trême 2h07:29.8 (48) M20 46:38.8

113 336 Romanens Daniel 1966 CS Marsens 2h08:00.5 (17) M50 47:09.5

114 208 Thommen Stephan 1966 by the way running team 2h08:28.8 (18) M50 47:37.8

115 245 Mager Klaus Peter 1972 by the way running team 2h08:29.3 (26) M40 47:38.3

116 360 Kolly Carole 1988 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz 2h08:42.1 (9) F20 47:51.1

117 205 Genoud Gaël 1991 Vuadens 2h08:42.4 (49) M20 47:51.4

118 263 Castella Valentin 1984 Pringy 2h08:49.9 (50) M20 47:58.9

119 403 Davet Baptiste 1992 Romont 2h08:57.0 (51) M20 48:06.0

120 395 Braillard Gabriel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 2h08:57.4 (5) M60 48:06.4

121 365 Jolliet Yannick 1989 La Tour-de Treme 2h08:57.8 (52) M20 48:06.8

122 401 Devaud François 1988 Villariaz 2h08:58.1 (53) M20 48:07.1

123 358 Genin Pascal 1965 Riaz 2h09:09.0 (19) M50 48:18.0

124 227 Honoré Guillaume 1975 SA Bulle 2h09:15.5 (27) M40 48:24.5

125 377 Genous Christophe 1968 SA Bulle 2h09:57.3 (20) M50 49:06.3

126 324 Purro Patrick 1982 Le Mouret 2h10:57.3 (54) M20 50:06.3

127 352 Sciboz Wicht Janique 1969 SA Bulle 2h11:12.9 (7) F40 50:21.9

128 345 Schoepfer Manuela 1983 Rossens 2h11:13.3 (10) F20 50:22.3

129 406 Luke Michael 1962 SA Bulle 2h11:21.7 (21) M50 50:30.7

130 322 Savary Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 2h11:33.7 (28) M40 50:42.7

131 290 Bach Francine 1963 CARC Romont 2h11:47.9 (3) F50 50:56.9

132 340 Richard Guillaume 1991 Zénauva 2h12:25.3 (55) M20 51:34.3

133 223 Giroud Damien 1989 Vaulruz 2h12:27.9 (56) M20 51:36.9

134 330 Grosset John 1979 Amicale des Savates 2h12:31.2 (57) M20 51:40.2

135 392 Schneider-Thiémard Denise 1969 All Blacks Thun 2h12:37.8 (8) F40 51:46.8

136 382 Zimmermann Léo 1952 CA Marly 2h12:49.0 (6) M60 51:58.0

137 249 Pittet Brigitte 1972 CARC Romont 2h12:59.9 (9) F40 52:08.9

138 320 Schuler Jean-Roland 1961 Team Lys'Alp 2h13:45.1 (22) M50 52:54.1

139 323 Brichet Delphine 1976 Marly 2h13:57.7 (10) F40 53:06.7

140 321 Krüsi Esther 1978 Bulle 2h14:42.3 (11) F40 53:51.3
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141 343 Eggenschwiler Alexandre 1974 Riaz 2h14:46.7 (29) M40 53:55.7

142 389 Majzel Agata 1975 Lausanne 2h15:47.4 (12) F40 54:56.4

143 224 Saudan Hervé 1983 Amicale des Savates 2h16:11.3 (58) M20 55:20.3

144 383 Andrey Angéle 1959 Belfaux 2h16:24.6 (4) F50 55:33.6

145 213 Michot Jean-Daniel 1973 Urbaplan 2h17:00.5 (30) M40 56:09.5

146 398 Magnin Pascal 1970 Broc 2h17:04.5 (31) M40 56:13.5

147 375 Fleury Jacques 1963 CarC Romont 2h17:57.4 (23) M50 57:06.4

148 411 Rayroud Eloi 1991 Fribourg 2h18:39.6 (59) M20 57:48.6

149 250 Kessler Philippe 1971 Neyruz 2h19:16.3 (32) M40 58:25.3

150 284 Jeckelmann Florence 1995 TRYverdon 2h19:25.3 (11) F20 58:34.3

151 236 Lehmann Felix 1956 Lotzwil 2h19:25.8 (7) M60 58:34.8

152 266 Bossy Cathy 1971 VC Payerne Pro cycles 2h20:25.6 (13) F40 59:34.6

153 305 Corelli Nathalie 1974 CAB 2h20:26.0 (14) F40 59:35.0

154 275 Gremaud Olivier 1988 CA Treyvaux 2h20:29.4 (60) M20 59:38.4

155 233 Tord Morgane 1987 Thonon les bains 2h20:46.1 (12) F20 59:55.1

156 316 Bruhin Lukas 1968 Zürich 2h20:46.9 (24) M50 59:55.9

157 272 Buclin Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 2h21:44.8 (33) M40 1h00:53.8

158 385 Rausis Marie-Hélène 1970 Lys'Alp 2h21:49.1 (15) F40 1h00:58.1

159 366 Piller Rémi 1987 Chappelle 2h25:11.7 (61) M20 1h04:20.7

160 413 Chavanon Johan 1991 Charmey 2h25:12.8 (62) M20 1h04:21.8

161 367 Renevier Marc 1961 Traines-savates 2h27:33.5 (25) M50 1h06:42.5

162 264 De Gol Solène 1997 Muraz 2h28:53.0 (13) F20 1h08:02.0

163 247 De Gol Cora 1992 Muraz 2h28:53.5 (14) F20 1h08:02.5

164 384 De Gol Patrice 1963 Muraz 2h28:53.7 (26) M50 1h08:02.7

165 212 Davet Valérie 1972 AT Cugy 2h29:36.4 (16) F40 1h08:45.4

166 314 Lambelet Cédric 1970 Corbières 2h30:11.9 (34) M40 1h09:20.9

167 276 Robadey Félix 1944 Team Cloros, SFG Bulle 2h30:56.3 (8) M60 1h10:05.3

168 286 Wuillemin Julie 1996 La Source 2h31:01.6 (15) F20 1h10:10.6

169 317 Lambercy Myriam 1994 Baulmes 2h31:20.3 (16) F20 1h10:29.3

170 293 Ecoffey Brigitte 1978 Echarlens 2h31:43.0 (17) F40 1h10:52.0

171 348 Rais Thierry 1963 Ins 2h33:16.1 (27) M50 1h12:25.1

172 267 Forney Jean-François 1969 ca belfaux 2h33:23.1 (35) M40 1h12:32.1

173 368 Renevier Corinne 1960 Traines-savates 2h35:22.0 (5) F50 1h14:31.0

174 206 Pahud Yolande 1995 Poliez-Pittet 2h35:55.2 (17) F20 1h15:04.2

175 359 Butty Christian 1965 FSG Sâles 2h36:08.4 (28) M50 1h15:17.4

176 288 Mohamadi Mathieu 1981 Riaz 2h36:49.3 (63) M20 1h15:58.3

177 261 Wahli Jonathan 1979 Les joueurs de boules 2h38:16.4 (64) M20 1h17:25.4

178 258 Schenker Lilian 1965 Däniken 2h39:25.4 (6) F50 1h18:34.4

179 277 Aeberhard Nathalie 1962 Ollon 2h40:10.6 (7) F50 1h19:19.6

180 378 Dupertuis Marie-Claude 1969 Ollon 2h40:11.0 (18) F40 1h19:20.0

181 281 Jones Patrick 1976 Villars-sur-Glâne 2h40:35.4 (36) M40 1h19:44.4

182 369 Chironi Donato 1960 Traines-savates Cheseau 2h50:30.4 (29) M50 1h29:39.4

   Scratch Dames    19,800 Km  

1 209 Colliard Laura 1988 ADN Coaching 1h38:14.7 (1) F20

2 229 Buchs Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 1h41:04.3 (2) F20 2:49.6
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3 405 Minning Maëlle 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h43:40.0 (3) F20 5:25.3

4 338 Isaak-Mauron Evelyne 1973 LAT Sense 1h44:54.3 (1) F40 6:39.6

5 306 Sudan Nadia 1974 SA Bulle 1h51:19.8 (2) F40 13:05.1

6 294 Grossrieder Michèle 1982 Bulle 1h57:50.2 (4) F20 19:35.5

7 328 Brodard Guillet Nathalie 1978 Echarlens 1h58:49.8 (3) F40 20:35.1

8 374 Fleury Jeanine 1967 CarC Romont 1h59:15.3 (1) F50 21:00.6

9 215 Pillonel Sylvie 1972 A Travers Cugy 2h00:14.6 (4) F40 21:59.9

10 390 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 CARC Romont 2h00:34.2 (5) F40 22:19.5

11 399 Pasquier Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles 2h03:22.6 (6) F40 25:07.9

12 207 Brodard Erika 1996 La Roche 2h03:34.8 (5) F20 25:20.1

13 349 Spielmann Vanessa 1988 Chapelle-sur-Moudon 2h04:35.0 (6) F20 26:20.3

14 202 Brasey Béatrice 1967 CS Marsens 2h04:48.9 (2) F50 26:34.2

15 282 Pasquier Julie 1993 MétéoSuisse 2h06:41.9 (7) F20 28:27.2

16 262 Meyer Stéphanie 1988 Broc 2h06:57.8 (8) F20 28:43.1

17 360 Kolly Carole 1988 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz 2h08:42.1 (9) F20 30:27.4

18 352 Sciboz Wicht Janique 1969 SA Bulle 2h11:12.9 (7) F40 32:58.2

19 345 Schoepfer Manuela 1983 Rossens 2h11:13.3 (10) F20 32:58.6

20 290 Bach Francine 1963 CARC Romont 2h11:47.9 (3) F50 33:33.2

21 392 Schneider-Thiémard Denise 1969 All Blacks Thun 2h12:37.8 (8) F40 34:23.1

22 249 Pittet Brigitte 1972 CARC Romont 2h12:59.9 (9) F40 34:45.2

23 323 Brichet Delphine 1976 Marly 2h13:57.7 (10) F40 35:43.0

24 321 Krüsi Esther 1978 Bulle 2h14:42.3 (11) F40 36:27.6

25 389 Majzel Agata 1975 Lausanne 2h15:47.4 (12) F40 37:32.7

26 383 Andrey Angéle 1959 Belfaux 2h16:24.6 (4) F50 38:09.9

27 284 Jeckelmann Florence 1995 TRYverdon 2h19:25.3 (11) F20 41:10.6

28 266 Bossy Cathy 1971 VC Payerne Pro cycles 2h20:25.6 (13) F40 42:10.9

29 305 Corelli Nathalie 1974 CAB 2h20:26.0 (14) F40 42:11.3

30 233 Tord Morgane 1987 Thonon les bains 2h20:46.1 (12) F20 42:31.4

31 385 Rausis Marie-Hélène 1970 Lys'Alp 2h21:49.1 (15) F40 43:34.4

32 264 De Gol Solène 1997 Muraz 2h28:53.0 (13) F20 50:38.3

33 247 De Gol Cora 1992 Muraz 2h28:53.5 (14) F20 50:38.8

34 212 Davet Valérie 1972 AT Cugy 2h29:36.4 (16) F40 51:21.7

35 286 Wuillemin Julie 1996 La Source 2h31:01.6 (15) F20 52:46.9

36 317 Lambercy Myriam 1994 Baulmes 2h31:20.3 (16) F20 53:05.6

37 293 Ecoffey Brigitte 1978 Echarlens 2h31:43.0 (17) F40 53:28.3

38 368 Renevier Corinne 1960 Traines-savates 2h35:22.0 (5) F50 57:07.3

39 206 Pahud Yolande 1995 Poliez-Pittet 2h35:55.2 (17) F20 57:40.5

40 258 Schenker Lilian 1965 Däniken 2h39:25.4 (6) F50 1h01:10.7

41 277 Aeberhard Nathalie 1962 Ollon 2h40:10.6 (7) F50 1h01:55.9

42 378 Dupertuis Marie-Claude 1969 Ollon 2h40:11.0 (18) F40 1h01:56.3

   Scratch Messieurs   19,800 Km  

1 333 Schouwey Jérémy 1991 CS Hauteville 1h20:51.0 (1) M20

2 252 Epiney Jérôme 1993 TSV Düdingen 1h25:37.5 (2) M20 4:46.5

3 237 Grivel Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 1h28:55.9 (3) M20 8:04.9

4 396 Mauron Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 1h30:15.9 (4) M20 9:24.9
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5 409 Moret Kevin 1989 Team Oechsner Sport Vevey 1h30:41.8 (5) M20 9:50.8

6 240 Maire Fabien 1976 Passion Running 1h31:04.1 (1) M40 10:13.1

7 235 Delabays Alexandre 1993 Cremo SA 1h31:47.7 (6) M20 10:56.7

8 243 Nicolet Cédric 1990 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz 1h31:48.3 (7) M20 10:57.3

9 230 Marchon Thierry 1993 CAG Farvagny / Trilogie sport 1h32:50.9 (8) M20 11:59.9

10 381 Jungo Matthias 1980 Fribourg 1h33:18.0 (9) M20 12:27.0

11 265 Clément Mathieu 1995 CS Hauteville 1h33:33.6 (10) M20 12:42.6

12 404 Minnig Hugo 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h33:55.0 (11) M20 13:04.0

13 310 Piccand Cédric 1975 CAG Farvagny 1h34:06.9 (2) M40 13:15.9

14 242 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 Cs Vallée du Flon 1h34:35.4 (3) M40 13:44.4

15 303 Pache Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella sport 1h34:35.7 (1) M50 13:44.7

16 234 Grangier Luc 1980 CS Marsens 1h34:41.7 (12) M20 13:50.7

17 402 Balmer Jonathan 1993 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h35:43.4 (13) M20 14:52.4

18 379 Kessler Nicolas 1974 CarC Romont 1h35:56.3 (4) M40 15:05.3

19 332 Pittet André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 1h36:40.4 (2) M50 15:49.4

20 400 Vonlanthen David 1973 CS Le Mouret 1h36:48.2 (5) M40 15:57.2

21 246 Périsset Claude 1981 Tram CardioFR 1h36:54.2 (14) M20 16:03.2

22 210 Rime Didier 1978 Fournitech / Montagne Attitude 1h37:36.2 (6) M40 16:45.2

23 313 Pochon Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 1h38:36.1 (7) M40 17:45.1

24 364 Renevier Samuel 1997 Traines-savates 1h39:00.2 (15) M20 18:09.2

25 241 Gremaud Lucas 1997 CS Hauteville 1h39:43.9 (16) M20 18:52.9

26 287 Magnin Olivier 1975 Lys’alp 1h40:15.0 (8) M40 19:24.0

27 254 Pagliuso Anto 1980 WildRunner 1h40:23.0 (17) M20 19:32.0

28 397 Gremion Fabien 1994 La Tour-de Treme 1h41:09.6 (18) M20 20:18.6

29 238 Kolly Jean-Bernard 1979 Schüstängs Banda 1h42:25.3 (19) M20 21:34.3

30 327 Berset Julien 1981 Bulle 1h42:54.4 (20) M20 22:03.4

31 300 Goetschmann Tobias 1996 CAG Farvagny 1h44:42.4 (21) M20 23:51.4

32 386 Kolly Gérald 1982 Surpierre 1h44:47.8 (22) M20 23:56.8

33 329 Morand Benoit 1978 ACP Matran 1h45:07.1 (9) M40 24:16.1

34 203 Hoël Christophe 1976 Ski Club Riaz 1h45:23.3 (10) M40 24:32.3

35 353 Crettenand Noé 2000 CS Marsens 1h45:30.3 (1) M19 24:39.3

36 346 Soares Luis 1973 Villars-sur-Glâne 1h45:55.2 (11) M40 25:04.2

37 295 Bielmann Francis 1964 CS Hauteville 1h46:04.6 (3) M50 25:13.6

38 216 Seydoux Laurent 1985 FSG Sâles 1h46:42.6 (23) M20 25:51.6

39 376 Bapst Christophe 1989 La Berra 1h47:22.2 (24) M20 26:31.2

40 334 Ogay Yan 1984 Bulle 1h47:35.9 (25) M20 26:44.9

41 362 Andrey Fabien 1999 Vuippens 1h47:36.3 (2) M19 26:45.3

42 239 Wyssen Alwin 1962 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h47:50.1 (4) M50 26:59.1

43 271 Python Vincent 1975 Grenilles 1h47:55.8 (12) M40 27:04.8

44 315 Buchs Willy 1964 TPF 1h48:12.2 (5) M50 27:21.2

45 325 Martinez Jean 1958 SA Bulle 1h48:14.9 (1) M60 27:23.9

46 289 Marmy Christophe 1973 Murist 1h49:44.6 (13) M40 28:53.6

47 361 Alonso Hugo 1998 Sâles 1h49:53.7 (26) M20 29:02.7

48 331 Liard Bruno 1998 FSG Sâles 1h50:14.1 (27) M20 29:23.1

49 344 Broillet Christian 1975 CAG Farvagny 1h51:16.2 (14) M40 30:25.2

50 414 Robadez Jacques 1967 FSG Bulle 1h51:36.6 (6) M50 30:45.6

51 291 Bourguinet Damien 1981 Genève 1h51:53.6 (28) M20 31:02.6

52 226 Egger Daniel 1965 Team Peepneuhaus 1h52:11.0 (7) M50 31:20.0
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53 214 Dousse Philippe 1983 Les angoisses de la Gruyère 1h52:36.9 (29) M20 31:45.9

54 357 Le Naour Thibaut 1983 Fribourg 1h52:56.4 (30) M20 32:05.4

55 412 Pasquier Valentin 1991 Botterens 1h53:07.0 (31) M20 32:16.0

56 244 Uldry Augustin 1998 UHC Treyvaux 1h53:23.4 (32) M20 32:32.4

57 335 Pasquier Grégoire 1983 Urbaplan 1h53:27.0 (33) M20 32:36.0

58 356 Jenny Peter 1951 LAT Sense 1h53:47.6 (2) M60 32:56.6

59 220 Chammartin Olivier 1979 Botterens 1h53:53.3 (34) M20 33:02.3

60 318 Fluckiger Martin 1948 CERN Running Club 1h53:58.4 (3) M60 33:07.4

61 256 Ody Damien 1971 Cs Marsens 1h54:33.2 (15) M40 33:42.2

62 342 Hourlier Nelson 1988 Bulle 1h54:41.8 (35) M20 33:50.8

63 347 Sarrasin Blaise 1974 Ski Club Riaz 1h54:42.6 (16) M40 33:51.6

64 211 Pugin Yann 1980 Lepied.ch 1h55:07.2 (36) M20 34:16.2

65 304 Panchaud Norbert 1975 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h55:37.4 (17) M40 34:46.4

66 255 Kolly Kevin 1995 cs Hauteville 1h56:17.5 (37) M20 35:26.5

67 380 Gachoud Frédéric 1966 CSVF 1h57:11.3 (8) M50 36:20.3

68 387 Jungo Adrian 1984 St.Silvester 1h57:34.7 (38) M20 36:43.7

69 388 Thürler Laurent 1968 La Tour-de Treme 1h58:08.7 (9) M50 37:17.7

70 309 Morand Olivier 1980 Villarvolard 1h58:28.2 (39) M20 37:37.2

71 201 Dousse Kevin 1991 Avry-devant-Pont 1h58:28.8 (40) M20 37:37.8

72 259 Michel Benoît 1990 Ménières 1h58:34.6 (41) M20 37:43.6

73 218 Aebischer Adrian 1974 TSV Heitenried 1h59:14.5 (18) M40 38:23.5

74 370 Neves Joao 1988 Fribourg 1h59:29.9 (42) M20 38:38.9

75 363 Morand Arthur 2000 Vuippens 1h59:57.0 (3) M19 39:06.0

76 312 Delacrétaz Christian 1972 Roche 2h00:18.7 (19) M40 39:27.7

77 393 Schneider Hugo 1966 Hilterfingen 2h01:03.8 (10) M50 40:12.8

78 299 Freiburghaus Philippe 1964 ACP Matran 2h01:18.8 (11) M50 40:27.8

79 394 Mauron Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 2h01:37.1 (4) M60 40:46.1

80 280 Wyssmüller Martin 1969 CS Marsens 2h01:55.5 (20) M40 41:04.5

81 354 Nicolet Daniel 1970 Alouettes.ch 2h02:42.5 (21) M40 41:51.5

82 408 Butty Roger 1963 Ecublens 2h02:53.0 (12) M50 42:02.0

83 311 Delabays Marc 1972 CARC Romont 2h03:14.6 (22) M40 42:23.6

84 371 Gobet Yvan 1964 FSG Sâles 2h03:23.5 (13) M50 42:32.5

85 391 Bennett Marcus 1975 Lausanne 2h03:32.3 (23) M40 42:41.3

86 373 Grangier Xavier 1993 Riaz 2h03:33.7 (43) M20 42:42.7

87 257 Desfeux Xavier 1980 Dombresson 2h03:38.0 (44) M20 42:47.0

88 410 Niquille Pascal 1963 Charmey 2h04:05.9 (14) M50 43:14.9

89 278 Brunisholz Julien 1983 Oberried 2h04:14.3 (45) M20 43:23.3

90 372 Vieira Amandio 1985 Bulle 2h04:16.4 (46) M20 43:25.4

91 350 MacDowall Ian 1966 San Franciso 2h04:18.2 (15) M50 43:27.2

92 355 Wandeler Pierre-Antoine 1981 Amicale des Savates 2h06:40.4 (47) M20 45:49.4

93 351 Grandjean Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 2h07:10.1 (16) M50 46:19.1

94 222 Berthod Grégoire 1974 Châtel-st-Denis 2h07:12.2 (24) M40 46:21.2

95 339 Guillet Laurent 1970 Team Lys'Alp 2h07:14.5 (25) M40 46:23.5

96 297 Charrière Bruno 1988 La Tour-de-Trême 2h07:29.8 (48) M20 46:38.8

97 336 Romanens Daniel 1966 CS Marsens 2h08:00.5 (17) M50 47:09.5

98 208 Thommen Stephan 1966 by the way running team 2h08:28.8 (18) M50 47:37.8

99 245 Mager Klaus Peter 1972 by the way running team 2h08:29.3 (26) M40 47:38.3

100 205 Genoud Gaël 1991 Vuadens 2h08:42.4 (49) M20 47:51.4
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101 263 Castella Valentin 1984 Pringy 2h08:49.9 (50) M20 47:58.9

102 403 Davet Baptiste 1992 Romont 2h08:57.0 (51) M20 48:06.0

103 395 Braillard Gabriel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 2h08:57.4 (5) M60 48:06.4

104 365 Jolliet Yannick 1989 La Tour-de Treme 2h08:57.8 (52) M20 48:06.8

105 401 Devaud François 1988 Villariaz 2h08:58.1 (53) M20 48:07.1

106 358 Genin Pascal 1965 Riaz 2h09:09.0 (19) M50 48:18.0

107 227 Honoré Guillaume 1975 SA Bulle 2h09:15.5 (27) M40 48:24.5

108 377 Genous Christophe 1968 SA Bulle 2h09:57.3 (20) M50 49:06.3

109 324 Purro Patrick 1982 Le Mouret 2h10:57.3 (54) M20 50:06.3

110 406 Luke Michael 1962 SA Bulle 2h11:21.7 (21) M50 50:30.7

111 322 Savary Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 2h11:33.7 (28) M40 50:42.7

112 340 Richard Guillaume 1991 Zénauva 2h12:25.3 (55) M20 51:34.3

113 223 Giroud Damien 1989 Vaulruz 2h12:27.9 (56) M20 51:36.9

114 330 Grosset John 1979 Amicale des Savates 2h12:31.2 (57) M20 51:40.2

115 382 Zimmermann Léo 1952 CA Marly 2h12:49.0 (6) M60 51:58.0

116 320 Schuler Jean-Roland 1961 Team Lys'Alp 2h13:45.1 (22) M50 52:54.1

117 343 Eggenschwiler Alexandre 1974 Riaz 2h14:46.7 (29) M40 53:55.7

118 224 Saudan Hervé 1983 Amicale des Savates 2h16:11.3 (58) M20 55:20.3

119 213 Michot Jean-Daniel 1973 Urbaplan 2h17:00.5 (30) M40 56:09.5

120 398 Magnin Pascal 1970 Broc 2h17:04.5 (31) M40 56:13.5

121 375 Fleury Jacques 1963 CarC Romont 2h17:57.4 (23) M50 57:06.4

122 411 Rayroud Eloi 1991 Fribourg 2h18:39.6 (59) M20 57:48.6

123 250 Kessler Philippe 1971 Neyruz 2h19:16.3 (32) M40 58:25.3

124 236 Lehmann Felix 1956 Lotzwil 2h19:25.8 (7) M60 58:34.8

125 275 Gremaud Olivier 1988 CA Treyvaux 2h20:29.4 (60) M20 59:38.4

126 316 Bruhin Lukas 1968 Zürich 2h20:46.9 (24) M50 59:55.9

127 272 Buclin Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 2h21:44.8 (33) M40 1h00:53.8

128 366 Piller Rémi 1987 Chappelle 2h25:11.7 (61) M20 1h04:20.7

129 413 Chavanon Johan 1991 Charmey 2h25:12.8 (62) M20 1h04:21.8

130 367 Renevier Marc 1961 Traines-savates 2h27:33.5 (25) M50 1h06:42.5

131 384 De Gol Patrice 1963 Muraz 2h28:53.7 (26) M50 1h08:02.7

132 314 Lambelet Cédric 1970 Corbières 2h30:11.9 (34) M40 1h09:20.9

133 276 Robadey Félix 1944 Team Cloros, SFG Bulle 2h30:56.3 (8) M60 1h10:05.3

134 348 Rais Thierry 1963 Ins 2h33:16.1 (27) M50 1h12:25.1

135 267 Forney Jean-François 1969 ca belfaux 2h33:23.1 (35) M40 1h12:32.1

136 359 Butty Christian 1965 FSG Sâles 2h36:08.4 (28) M50 1h15:17.4

137 288 Mohamadi Mathieu 1981 Riaz 2h36:49.3 (63) M20 1h15:58.3

138 261 Wahli Jonathan 1979 Les joueurs de boules 2h38:16.4 (64) M20 1h17:25.4

139 281 Jones Patrick 1976 Villars-sur-Glâne 2h40:35.4 (36) M40 1h19:44.4

140 369 Chironi Donato 1960 Traines-savates Cheseau 2h50:30.4 (29) M50 1h29:39.4
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